
Panel(s) Name Address Phone Email

Boston Amabile, John A Amabile & Burkly, PC
380 Pleasant Street
Brockton, MA 02301

508-559-6966 jamabile@abpclaw.com

Worcester Angiulo, Leonardo A. Angiulo Law, PLLC
PO Box 2903
Worcester, MA 01613

508-868-0899 leonardo@angiulolaw.com

Boston Apfel, David J Goodwin Procter LLP
1000 Northern Avenue
Boston, MA 02210

617-570-1970 dapfel@goodwinprocter.com

Boston
Habeas

Barron, Kevin 50 Congress St
Suite 600
Boston, MA 02109

617-407-6837 kevinbarronesq@gmail.com

Boston Benzaken, Jason Benzaken, Alexander & Wood, PC
1342 Belmont Street
Suite 102
Brockton, MA 02301

508-897-0001 attorneybenzaken@gmail.com

Boston Bernstein, Inga Zalkind Duncan & Bernstein LLP
65A Atlantic Avenue
Boston, MA 02110

617-820-5168 ibernstein@zalkindlaw.com

Boston Caramanica, James M. 120 North Main Street
Suite 306
Attelboro, MA 02703

508-222-0096 caramanicalaw@gmail.com

Boston Carney, Jr., J. W. Carney, Gaudet & Carney
20 Park Plaza
Boston, MA 02116

617-933-0350 ext 2 JCarney@CARNEYdefense.com

Boston Christofferson, Eric DLA Piper LLP (US)
33 Arch Street
Boston, MA 02210

617-406-6089 eric.christofferson@dlapiper.com

Boston Cipoletta, James J 385 Broadway
Suite 307
Revere, MA 02151

781-289-7777 jcipoletta@post.harvard.edu
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Boston Cloherty, Daniel J Cloherty & Steinberg
33 Arch Street, Suite 3150
Boston, MA 02110

617-481-0160 dcloherty@clohertysteinberg.com

Boston
Habeas

Cunha, John Cunha & Holcomb, P.C.
One State Street
Suite 500
Boston, MA 02109

617-523-4300 cunha@cunhaholcomb.com

Boston Day, John S 33 Railroad Avenue
Suite 4
Duxbury, MA 02332

781-789-3001 jday@daylaw.com

Boston Demissie, Derege B Demissie & Church
929 Massachusetts Avenue
Suite 101
Cambridge, MA 02139

617-354-3944 dd@demissiechurch.com

Boston DiStefano, Michael R. Todd & Weld LLP
One Federal Street
Boston, MA 02110

617-624-4764 mdistefano@toddweld.com

Springfield Dolan, Charles E. Raipher, PC 
265 State Street
Springfield, MA 01103

413-746-4400 ced@raipher.com

Boston Dominguez, Carlos J 90 Canal Street
4th Floor
Suite 400
Boston, MA 02114

617-742-2824 DmngzCarlos@aol.com

Springfield Duncan, Tracy E. 1380 Main Street
Suite 404
Springfield, MA 01103

413-746-8441 tcdunc@aol.com

Springfield Elkins, Marissa 31 Trumbull Road
Suite B
Northampton, MA 01060

413-341-6944 melkins@elkinslawllc.com

Boston Ellison, Anthony 299 Gallivan Boulevard
Boston, MA 02124

617-506-7057 arellisonlaw@gmail.com

mailto:ced@raipher.com
mailto:ced@raipher.com
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Worcester Farrell, Richard 47 Harvard Street
Worcester, MA 01609

508-393-3600 (O)
617-957-9097 (M)

richard.farrell@yahoo.com

Boston Fasoldt, C. Henry C. Henry Fasoldt, Attorney at Law, LLC
185 Devonshire Street
Suite 302
Boston, MA 02110

617-338-0009 henry@bostondefenselaw.com

Boston Feldman-Rumpler, Leslie Attorney at Law
4 Cypress Street
Suite 7
Brookline, MA 02445

617-728-9944 leslie@feldmanrumplerlaw.com

Boston Fick, William W. Fick & Marx LLP
24 Federal Street
4th Floor
Boston, MA 02110

857-321-8360 wfick@fickmarx.com

Boston, 
Worcester

Flashner, Cory Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris, Glovsky and Popeo, 
P.C.
One Financial Center
Boston, MA 02111

617-348-1605 CSFlashner@mintz.com

Habeas Fray-Witzer, Sharon 20 Park Plaza
Suite 505
Boston, MA 02116

617-720-2527 Sharon@Fray-Witzer.com

Worcester Fried, Syrie Good Schneider Cormier & Fried
83 Atlantic Avenue
Boston, MA 02110

617-523-5933 sf@gscfboston.com

Boston Fuller, Anthony E. Hogan Lovells US LLP
125 High Street
20th Floor
Boston, MA 02110

617-371-1032 anthony.fuller@hoganlovells.com

Boston
Worcester

Fund, Joan M 245 First Street
Riverview II
Suite 1800
Cambridge, MA 02142

508-878-6830 joanmfund@gmail.com

Boston Garrity, Paul J 14 Londonderry Road
Londonderry, NH 03053

603-434-4106 garritylaw@myfairpoint.net
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Boston Gaudet, Daniel Carney, Gaudet & Carney 
20 Park Plaza
Boston, MA 02116

617-933-0350 Dgaudet@CarneyDefense.com

Springfield Glenn, Janet Boston, MA 02116 413-519-9837 janetglenn104@gmail.com

Boston Gold, Ian 185 Devonshire Street
Suite 302
Boston, MA 02110

617-297-7686 ian.gold@iangoldlaw.com

Springfield Goldblatt, Dana 150 Main St, Suite 28
Northampton, MA 01060

413-570-4136 dana@danagoldblattlaw.com

Boston Goldenberg, Keren Law Office of Keren Goldenberg
19A Alexander Avenue
Belmont, MA 02478

978-221-2503 keren@kgdefenselaw.com

Boston Griffin, Joan M P.O. Box 133
Dublin, NH 03444

617-283-0954 griffin@lawjmg.com

Worcester Griffis, Darren Glickman, Sugarman, Kneeland, Gribouski
11 Harvard Street
Worcester, MA 01609

508-756-6206 griffis@gskandg.com

Boston Grimaldi, David J. David J. Grimaldi, P.C.
929 Massachusetts Avenue
Suite 200
Cambridge, MA 02139

617-661-1529 david@attorneygrimaldi.com

Boston Hackett, Alyssa Law Office of Alyssa T. Hackett
55 Union Street
3rd Floor
Boston, MA 02108

603-496-9626 ahackett@hackett-law.com

Boston Halpern, Keith S 572 Washington Street
Suite 19
Wellesley, MA 02482

617-722-9952 ksh@keithhalpern.com
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Springfield Harty, Joseph P. 387 Riverdale Street
West Springfield, MA 01089

413-204-8539 hartyjoe@yahoo.com

Boston Hedges, Jessica D Hedges & Tumposky, LLP
50 Congress Street
Suite 600
Boston, MA 02109

617-722-8220 Hedges@htlawyers.com

Habeas Hope, Charles Allan Cunha & Holcomb, PC
One State Street
Suite 500
Boston, MA 02109

617-523-4300 hope@cunhaholcomb.com

Boston Horstmann, Peter C 450 Lexington Street
Suite 101
Newton, MA 02466

617-723-1980 pete@horstmannlaw.com

Boston Huggard, Stephen G. Huggard Law LLC
101 Arch St
8th Floor
Boston, MA 02210

617-875-2622 stevehuggard@huggardlaw.com

Boston
Habeas

Iovieno, Thomas J 345 Neponset Street
Canton, MA 02021

617-464-3300 tjilaw@yahoo.com

Habeas Jacobson, Myles D. 16 Center Street Suite 314
Northampton, MA 01060

413-584-8181 mylesdj@gmail.com

Boston Jeruchim, Vivianne Jeruchim & Davenport, LLP
50 Congress Street
Suite 615
Boston, MA 02109

617-720-6047 jeruchim@jdlawyers.com

Habeas Kamholtz, Matthew P.O. Box 585
Brookline, MA 02446

617-515-5791 mattkamh@icloud.com

Boston Katz, Aaron 617-915-6305 akatz@aaronkatzlaw.com
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Habeas Katz, Scott 1600 Providence Highway
Walpole, MA 02081

617-545-4488 scott@scottkatzlaw.com

Boston Kelleher, Victoria R 53 State Street
Ste. 500
Boston MA 02109

978-744-4126 victoriouscause@gmail.com

Boston Kelly, Paul V Jackson Lewis LLP
75 Park Plaza
Boston, MA 02116

617-305-1263 paul.kelly@jacksonlewis.com

Boston Kerner, J. Thomas 240 Commercial Street
Suite 5A
Boston, MA 02109

617-720-5509
617-816-1746 (M)

thomas.kerner@comcast.net

Boston Kettlewell, William Silva Kettlewell + Pignatelli LLP
10 High St, 
Suite 505
Boston, Massachusetts 02110

617-371-1005 (O)
617 429-3517 (M)

whkettlewell@icloud.com
bill.kettlewell@skpboston.com

Boston Krasnoo, James B Krasnoo, Klehm & Falkner LLP
28 Andover Street
Suite 240
Andover, MA 01810

978-475-9955 jkrasnoo@kkf-attorneys.com

Boston Lagos, Claudia Scully & Lagos
10 Post Office Sq., Suite 1330 
Boston, MA 02109

617-307-5055 clagos@scullylagos.com

Boston Leon, David Leon & Davis, P.C.
132 Lincoln Street, Suite 5L
Boston, MA 02111

857-246-9737 david@leondavislaw.com

Boston Lopez, Scott P Lawson & Weitzen, LLP
88 Black Falcon Avenue
Suite 345
Boston, MA 02210

617-439-4990 x 3076 splopez@lawson-weitzen.com

Boston Masferrer, Eduardo A Masferrer & Associates
45 Bromfield Street
5th Floor
Boston, MA 02108

617-531-0135 masferrer@madefenders.com
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Boston Mckinnon, Jennifer 90 Canal Street
Boston, MA 02119

617-303-3940 jmckinnon@jwjmlaw.com

Boston Miller, Jeffrey M. 60 Leo M. Birmingham Pkwy 
Ste. 103
Boston, MA 02135

617-482-5799 jmiller@millercriminaldefense.com

Boston Milligan, III, Leonard E. Milligan Rona Duran & King LLC
50 Congress Street
Suite 600
Boston, MA 02109

617-395-9493 lem@mrdklaw.com

Boston Miner, Tracy A Miner Siddall LLP
101 Federal St.
Suite 650
Boston, MA 02110

617-202-5890 tminer@msdefenders.com

Worcester Murphy, Brian E Murphy & Rudolf, LLP
One Mercantile Street
Suite 740
Worcester, MA 01608

508-425-6330 murphy@murphyrudolf.com

Habeas Nathanson, David J. Wood & Nathanson LLP
50 Congress Street Suite 600
Boston, MA 01970

978-744-2695 dnathanson@woodnathanson.com

Habeas Neaves, Cathryn A. P.O. Box 1262
Andover, MA 01810-0022

978-475-0609 cathryn.neaves@comcast.net

Habeas O'Brien, Leslie Attorney at Law
43 Maple Ave. #532 
Shrewsbury, MA 01545

781-756-0111 leslieobrien@comcast.net

Springfield O'Connor, Bernard T. 1391 Main Street
Suite 1022
Springfield, MA 01103

413-781-5311 boconnor@omcp-law.com

Springfield O'Connor, Thomas J. 1391 Main Street
Suite 1022
Springfield, MA 01103

413-781-5311 attorneytomoconnor@gmail.com
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Boston
Worcester

O'Hara, Raymond A 20 Boyd Circle
Marlborough, MA 01752

508-831-7551 oharalaw@hotmail.com

Springfield Olanoff, Jared Jared Olanoff, Attorney at Law
73 Chestnut Street
Springfield, MA 01003

413-731-7000 jared@olanofflaw.com

Springfield O'Neil, William J. 280 North Main Street
Suite 6
East Longmeadow, MA 01028

413-224-2694 wjoneil2@verizon.net

Boston Opperman, Erin Law Offices of Erin R. Opperman
3 Bessom St. #154
Marblehead, MA 01945

857-233-4602 erin@oppermanlaw.com

Boston Packard, Michael Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan, LLP
111 Huntington Ave., Suite 520 
Boston, MA 02199

617-712-7118 michaelpackard@quinnemanuel.com

Boston Paik, Young 6 Beacon Street, Suite 305
Boston, MA 02108

617-439-0150 ypaik@pbdlaw.com

Boston Palmer, John F 18 Main Street Extension
Suite 201B
Plymouth, MA 02360

617-943-2602 jpalmer@socialaw.com

Boston Parker, E. Peter 151 Merrimac Street
Boston, MA 02114

617-742-9099 peter@parkerslaw.com

Boston
Habeas

Parsons, Inga Inga Parsons Attorney at Law
3 Bessom Street
No. 234
Marblehead, MA 01945

781-581-2262 Inga@ingaparsonslaw.com

Boston Pond, Dan 132 Lincoln St., Suite 5L
Boston, MA 02111

617-302-7743 dan@danpondlaw.com
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Habeas Pumphrey, Janet 17 Housatonic Street 
Lenox, MA 01240

413-637-2777 JHPumphrey@gmail.com

Boston Rankin, Charles W Rankin & Sultan
1666 Massachusetts Ave. Suite 16
Lexington, MA  02420

617-720-0011 crankin@rankin-sultan.com

Boston Ricci, Linda Greenberg Traurig, LLP
One International Place, Ste. 2000
Boston, MA 02110

617-310-5278 linda.ricci@gtlaw.com

Habeas Rossman, David Boston University School of Law
765 Commonwealth Avenue
Boston, MA 02215

617-353-5011 drossman@bu.edu

Worcester Rubin, Blake J 120 Main Street
Worcester, MA 01608

508-713-2223 blake.rubin.law@gmail.com

Springfield Rudof, Paul Elkins, Auer, Rudof & Schiff
31 Trumbull Road
Suite B
Northampton, MA 01060

413-341-2131 paulrudof@eklinslawllc.com

Boston
Worcester

Ryan, Jr., Edward P O'Connor and Ryan PC
80 Erdman Way
Suite 309
Leominster, MA 01453

978-534-1301 (O)
978-501-2077 (M)

edryan@oconnorandryan.com

Springfield Ryan, Luke Sasson, Turnbull, Ryan & Hoose
100 Main Street
3rd Floor
Northampton, MA 01060

413-586-4800 x108 lryan@strhlaw.com

Habeas Schneider, Michael R. Good Schneider Cormier & Fried
83 Atlantic Avenue
Boston, MA 02110

617-523-5933 ms@gscfboston.com

Boston Schulman, Emily WilmerHale LLP
60 State Street
Boston, MA 02109

617-526-6077 emily.schulman@wilmerhale.com
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Boston Scully, Liam D Scully & Lagos
10 Post Office Sq., Suite 1330 
Boston, MA 02109

617-307-5056 liamdscully@aol.com

Boston Shah, Monica Zalkind Duncan & Bernstein LLP
65A Atlantic Avenue
Boston, MA 02110

617-742-6020 mshah@zalkindlaw.com

Boston Shapiro, Jonathan Shapiro & Teitelbaum LLP
90 Canal Street
Suite 120
Boston, MA 02114

617-742-5800 jshapiro@jsmtlegal.com

Habeas Shaughnessy, David 735 Harrison Avenue
W402
Boston, MA 02118

617-872-4140 AttorneyDavidShaughnessy@comcast.net

Boston
Habeas

Shea, Mark W Shea & LaRocque
929 Massachusetts Avenue
Suite 200
Cambridge, MA 02139

617-577-8722 markwshea@gmail.com

Boston Siddall, Megan Miner Siddall LLP
101 Federal St 
Ste 650 
Boston, MA 02110

617-202-5890 msiddall@msdefenders.com

Boston Silva, Sara Silva Kettlewell + Pignatelli LLP
10 High St, 
Suite 505
Boston, Massachusetts 02110

617-351-9093 	sara.silva@skpboston.com

Springfield Slepchuk, Peter Law Offices of Peter Slepchuk
155 Maple Street, Suite 405
Springfield, MA 01105

413-736-3649 peter.alexander@slepchuklaw.com

Worcester Smith, Sean Michael Murphy and Rudolf, LLP
1 Mercantile Street
Worcester, MA 01608

508-425-6330 smith@murphyrudolf.com

Boston Spencer, Gordon W 945 Concord Street
Framingham, MA 01701

508-231-4822 attyspencer@aol.com
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Boston Stroup, Rachel Zalkind Duncan & Bernstein LLP
65A Atlantic Avenue
Boston, MA 02110

617-742-6020 rstroup@zalkindlaw.com

Boston Sultan, James L Rankin & Sultan
1666 Massachusetts Ave., Suite P-16
Lexington, MA  02420

617-720-0011 jsultan@rankin-sultan.com

Boston Sunderland, Jennifer 50 Congress Street
Suite 600
Boston, MA 02109

617-286-2210 jsunderland@sunderland-law.com

Boston Swomley, John G Swomley & Tennen, LLP
50 Congress Street
Suite 600
Boston, MA 02109

617-227-9443 jswomley@swomleylaw.com

Habeas Thompson, John M. Thompson & Thompson, P.C.
75 Market Place, Third Floor
Springfield, MA 01103

413-739-2100 habeasjohn@ttpclaw.com

Boston Tumposky, Michael L Hedges & Tumposky, LLP
50 Congress Street
Suite 600
Boston, MA 02109

617-722-8220 tumposky@htlawyers.com

Boston Tzeng, Austin 21 Mayor Thomas J. McGrath Highway
Suite 501
Quincy, MA 02169

617-479-0615 tzengdefense@gmail.com

Habeas Vander Salm, James Law Office of James P. Vander Salm
30 Clairmont Street
Longmeadow, MA 01106

413-935-1890 jvandersalm@vandersalmlaw.com

Boston Vien, George Donnelly, Conroy & Gelhaar, LLP
260 Franklin Street
Suite 1600
Boston, MA 02110

617-720-2880 gwv@dcglaw.com

Worcester Vukmirovits, Tom 27-29 Mechanic Street
Suite 101
Worcester, MA 01608

508-795-7191 tom@vuklaw.com



Panel(s) Name Address Phone Email

District of Massachusetts CJA Panel List 

Boston Walsh, Sarah Crawford & Acharya
75 State Street, Suite 100
Boston, MA 02109

617-548-2442 Sarah@crawfordacharya.com

Boston Walters, Sarah E. McDermott Will & Emery
200 Clarendon Street
58th Floor
Boston, MA 02116

617-535-4031 sewalters@mwe.com

Boston Weinstein, Elliot M 83 Atlantic Avenue
Boston, MA 02110

617-367-9334 elliot@eweinsteinlaw.com

Habeas Wood, Chauncey B. 50 Congress Street
Suite 600
Boston, MA 02109

617-248-1806 cwood@woodnathanson.com
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